

PS&E JOB NO : 15X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4701
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 GEE CREEK BR VIC TO 56 PL
 PAVING
 15X303
 PROJECT : STPF-0501(023)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.			-16.39 %	-5.88 %
			85,000.00	71,070.55	-13,929.45	80,000.00 -5,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	200.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	3.5000 -41.67 %
			1,200.00	2,000.00	800.00	700.00 -500.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.			-51.72 %	-41.38 %
			8,700.00	4,200.00	-4,500.00	5,100.00 -3,600.00
GRADING						
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	31.8000	S.Y.	30.0000	300.0000	900.00 %	100.0000 233.33 %
			954.00	9,540.00	8,586.00	3,180.00 2,226.00
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	820.0000	TON	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	32.0000 6.67 %
			24,600.00	24,600.00	0.00	26,240.00 1,640.00
SURFACING						
6	PERMEABLE BALLAST					
	240.0000	TON	60.0000	31.0000	-48.33 %	30.0000 -50.00 %
			14,400.00	7,440.00	-6,960.00	7,200.00 -7,200.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	200.0000	TON	60.0000	31.0000	-48.33 %	30.0000 -50.00 %
			12,000.00	6,200.00	-5,800.00	6,000.00 -6,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	27330.0000	S.Y.	3.2500	0.7500	-76.92 %	1.4000 -56.92 %
			88,822.50	20,497.50	-68,325.00	38,262.00 -50,560.50

PS&E JOB NO : 15X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4701
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 GEE CREEK BR VIC TO 56 PL
 PAVING
 15X303
 PROJECT : STPF-0501(023)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	24.0000	TON	90.0000	150.0000	66.67 %	150.0000	66.67 %	
			2,160.00	3,600.00	1,440.00	3,600.00	1,440.00	
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	70.0000	TON	130.0000	150.0000	15.38 %	150.0000	15.38 %	
			9,100.00	10,500.00	1,400.00	10,500.00	1,400.00	
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	3140.0000	TON	95.0000	90.0000	-5.26 %	116.0000	22.11 %	
			298,300.00	282,600.00	-15,700.00	364,240.00	65,940.00	
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,287.00	9,287.00		9,287.00		
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,191.00	6,191.00		6,191.00		
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,017.00	1,017.00		1,017.00		
15	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
16	ESC LEAD							
	25.0000	DAY	300.0000	50.0000	-83.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			7,500.00	1,250.00	-6,250.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	
17	INLET PROTECTION							
	19.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,900.00	950.00	-950.00	1,520.00	-380.00	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4701
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 GEE CREEK BR VIC TO 56 PL
 PAVING
 15X303
 PROJECT : STPF-0501(023)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
19	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE						
	200.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %
			1,000.00	1,400.00	400.00	1,600.00	600.00
TRAFFIC							
20	EXTRUDED CURB						
	225.0000	L.F.	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %
			4,500.00	3,825.00	-675.00	5,400.00	900.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST						
	200.0000	L.F.	37.0000	42.0000	13.51 %	44.0000	18.92 %
			7,400.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	8,800.00	1,400.00
22	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER						
	250.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %
			3,750.00	3,500.00	-250.00	4,500.00	750.00
23	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	2.0000	EACH	4,600.0000	1,350.0000	-70.65 %	1,700.0000	-63.04 %
			9,200.00	2,700.00	-6,500.00	3,400.00	-5,800.00
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	35.0000	EACH	42.0000	32.0000	-23.81 %	35.0000	-16.67 %
			1,470.00	1,120.00	-350.00	1,225.00	-245.00
25	PAINT LINE						
	30700.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1800	-28.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %
			7,675.00	5,526.00	-2,149.00	7,675.00	0.00
26	PLASTIC LINE						
	2870.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.7800	4.00 %	0.9000	20.00 %
			2,152.50	2,238.60	86.10	2,583.00	430.50
27	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE						
	1117.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7500	50.00 %	0.9000	80.00 %
			558.50	837.75	279.25	1,005.30	446.80
28	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE 12"						
	210.0000	L.F.	1.5000	5.7500	283.33 %	7.0000	366.67 %
			315.00	1,207.50	892.50	1,470.00	1,155.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4701
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 GEE CREEK BR VIC TO 56 PL
 PAVING
 15X303
 PROJECT : STPF-0501(023)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4482.0000	L.F.	1.5000 6,723.00	1.4000 6,274.80	-6.67 % -448.20	1.7500 7,843.50	16.67 % 1,120.50	
30	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 648.0000	S.F.	8.0000 5,184.00	4.0500 2,624.40	-49.38 % -2,559.60	5.0000 3,240.00	-37.50 % -1,944.00	
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 81.0000	L.F.	11.0000 891.00	8.1000 656.10	-26.36 % -234.90	10.0000 810.00	-9.09 % -81.00	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	210.0000 5,880.00	238.0000 6,664.00	13.33 % 784.00	300.0000 8,400.00	42.86 % 2,520.00	
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	90.0000 360.00	75.0000 300.00	-16.67 % -60.00	100.0000 400.00	11.11 % 40.00	
34	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 17.0000	EACH	240.0000 4,080.00	135.0000 2,295.00	-43.75 % -1,785.00	160.0000 2,720.00	-33.33 % -1,360.00	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 18.0000	EACH	30.0000 540.00	75.0000 1,350.00	150.00 % 810.00	95.0000 1,710.00	216.67 % 1,170.00	
36	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 6.0000	EACH	65.0000 390.00	30.0000 180.00	-53.85 % -210.00	35.0000 210.00	-46.15 % -180.00	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.4400	HUND	620.0000 2,132.80	500.0000 1,720.00	-19.35 % -412.80	600.0000 2,064.00	-3.23 % -68.80	
38	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	20,000.00	10,000.00	-50.00 % -10,000.00	9,500.00	-52.50 % -10,500.00	
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 9409.0000	L.F.	0.5000 4,704.50	0.2000 1,881.80	-60.00 % -2,822.70	0.2500 2,352.25	-50.00 % -2,352.25	

PS&E JOB NO : 15X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4701
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 GEE CREEK BR VIC TO 56 PL
 PAVING
 15X303
 PROJECT : STPF-0501(023)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL							
		L.S.			-65.00 %			-55.00 %
			20,000.00	7,000.00	-13,000.00	9,000.00	-11,000.00	
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1200.0000	HR	5.5000	4.0000	-27.27 %	8.0000	45.45 %	
			6,600.00	4,800.00	-1,800.00	9,600.00	3,000.00	
42	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			100.00 %			-20.00 %
			25,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	
43	FLAGGERS							
	600.0000	HR	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %	62.0000	77.14 %	
			21,000.00	36,000.00	15,000.00	37,200.00	16,200.00	
44	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	70.0000	100.00 %	65.0000	85.71 %	
			7,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	13,000.00	6,000.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-20.00 %			-20.00 %
			25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	244.0000	S.F.	25.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			6,100.00	4,148.00	-1,952.00	8,540.00	2,440.00	
47	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	1160.0000	L.F.	10.0000	1.3000	-87.00 %	1.5000	-85.00 %	
			11,600.00	1,508.00	-10,092.00	1,740.00	-9,860.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	440.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	21.0000	-65.00 %	30.0000	-50.00 %	
			26,400.00	9,240.00	-17,160.00	13,200.00	-13,200.00	
49	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4701
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR 501
 GEE CREEK BR VIC TO 56 PL
 PAVING
 15X303
 PROJECT : STPF-0501(023)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 22 2015
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TAPANI, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-60.00 %
55	GEOSYNTHETIC REINF. SLOPE WITH TURF REINF. MAT	S.F.	3,300.00	200.00 %	9,900.00	433.33 %
			3,300.00	6,600.00	17,600.00	14,300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$873,539.80	-14.97%	\$855,427.05	-2.07%
BASE TOTAL			\$873,539.80	-14.97%	\$855,427.05	-2.07%

\$0.00